	UNUS #01-0046-UNI; F1085(V)
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES):	2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES):
NAME: Bestfoods	NAME: Diethart HENNING
STREET ADDRESS: International Plaza, 700 Sylvan Avenue	STREET ADDRESS: Hauptstrasse 22 CITY: D-39579 Schinne COUNTRY: Germany
CITY: Englewood Cliffs STATE: NJ ZIP: 07632	NAME: Gottfried ROBL
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? YES [] NO [XX]	STREET ADDRESS: Harthausen Gartenstrasse 3 CITY: D-85630 Grasbrunn COUNTRY: Germany
	NAME: Hans-Heinrich WINKELMANN STREET ADDRESS: Langestrasse 51 CITY: D-27308 Kirchlinteln-Brunsbrock COUNTRY: Germany
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES [] NO [XX]
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	
[XX] ASSIGNMENT [] SECURITY AGREEMENT [] MERGER [] CHANGE OF NAME [] OTHER EXECUTION DATE: June 17, 2003	
4. APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S): 5,580,596 ISSUED: December 3, 1996	
IF THIS DOCUMENT IS BEING FILED TOGETHER WITH A NEW APPLICATION, THE EXECUTION DATE OF THE APPLICATION IS:	
A. PATENT APPLICATION NO.(S):	B. PATENT NO.(S) 5,580,596
ADDITIONAL NUMBERS ATTACHED? [] YES [XX] NO	
5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENT SHOULD BE MAILED; UNILEVER PATENT DEPARTMENT, 45 RIVER ROAD, EDGEWATER, NEW JERSEY 07020	
6. TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS AND PATENTS INVOLVED: 1	
7. TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [] ENCLOSED [XX] AUTHORIZED TO BE CHARGED TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT [XX] ANY DEFICIENCY OR OVERPAYMENT SHOULD BE CHARGED OR CREDITED TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 12-1155.	
8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 12-1155 (Duplicate copy of this page is attached for payment by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE:	
TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE FOREGOING INFORMATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT AND ANY ATTACHED COPY IS A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT. I FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THIS PAPER IS BEING FACSIMILE TRANSMITTED TO THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ON THE DATE SHOWN BELOW.	
Alothen	June 24,2003
ELLEN PLOTKÍN, ATTORNEY FOR APPLICANT(S) REGISTRATION NO. 36,636	DATE
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 2	
OMB NO. 0651-0011 (EXP. 4/94)	
DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION MAIL DOCUMENTS TO BE RECORDED WITH REQUIRED COVER SHEET INFORMATION TO:	
COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, WASHINGTON D.C. 20231	
PUBLIC BURDEN REPORTING FOR THIS SAMPLE COVER SHEET IS ESTIMATED TO AVERAGE ABOVE 30 MINUTES PER DOCUMENTS TO BE RECORDED, INCLUDING TIME FOR REVIEWING THE DOCUMENT AND GATHERING THE DATA NEEDED, AND COMPLETING AND REVIEWING THE SAMPLE COVER SHEET. SEND COMMENTS REGARDING THIS BURDEN ESTIMATE TO THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, OFFICE OF INFORMATION SYSTEMS, P2-1000C, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231 AND TO THE OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET, PAPERWORK REDUCTION PROJECT (0551-0011), WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 013751 FRAME: 0625 U.S.A.

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Bestfoods, of International Plaza, 700 Sylvan Avenue, Englewood Cliffs, NJ 07632, U.S.A.

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the United States Letters Patent 5580596 (hereinafter referred to as the PATENT)

and

Whereas, Diethart Henning, Hauptstrasse 22, D-39579 Schinne, Germany Gottfried Robl, Harthausen Gartenstrasse 3, D-85630 Grasbrunn, Germany Hans-Heinrich Winkelmann, Langestrasse 51, D-27308 Kirchlinteln-Brunsbrock, Germany

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE'S) are desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said Patent.

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and set over to said ASSIGNEE'S the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to aforesaid Patent including all rights of priority from the filing of said inventions, and all rights for past infringement.

VLAAA NNGEMhis 17 th day of ... 7. UNE., 2003

(ASSIGNOR)

BY: GULGE L. WILLERAIN

L. WURFBAIN (AUTHORISED SIGNATORY)

(ASSIGNEE'S)

By: Diethart Henning

Gottfried Robl

Hans-Heinrich Winkelmann

USABestfoods.doc

RECORDED: 06/24/2003

PATENT REEL: 013751 FRAME: 0626